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Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(8171306) 17-08-2022

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Indian Testing Laboratory.

As approved by the Competent Authority M/s Indian Testing Laboratory, Plot No-248,

Ecotech-11I, Udyog Kendra-II, Greater Noida-201306, Uttar Pradesh has been granted
recognition for three year w.e.f. 16-08-2022 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj
Scientist-B (LRMD)
Head In-charge (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-1/CMD-I1/CMD-III
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS intranet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

OSL CODE

NAME INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY
ADDRESS Plot No-248 , Ecotech - Ill, Udyog Kendra - I FAX:
E-mail
GREATER NOIDA 201306
Uttar Pradesh
1S Number Product Testing Charge

1 1S 21:1992 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND Rs. 5000/-
ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR
MANUFACTURE OF UTENSILS

2 1S 191 : 2007 Copper Rs. 5000/-

3 1S 269 : 2015 ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT Rs. 8500/~

4 IS 694 : 2010 PVC INSULATED CABLES Rs. 15000/-

5 IS 740 : 1977 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND Rs. 6000/-
ALUMINIUM ALLOY RIVET
STOCK FOR GENERAL
ENGINEERING

6 IS 1239(Part 1): 2004 Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other Rs. 7000/-
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes

7 1S 1293 : 2019 PLUGS AND SOCKET OUTLETS Rs. 14000/-
OF RATED VOLTAGE UPTO AND
INCLUDING 250V AND RATED
CURRENT UPTO 16A

8 IS 1489(Part 1): 2015 PPC- FLY ASH BASED Rs. 8500/-

9 1S 1489(Part 2): 2015 PPC CALCINED CLAY BASED Rs. 8500/~

10 IS 1554(Part 1): 1988 PVC INSULATED (HD) CABLES Rs. 15000/-
UPTO 1100V

11 IS 1660 : 2009 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM Rs. 9500/-
UTENSILS

12 IS 1786 : 2008 COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS Rs. 11500/-
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

13 IS 2062 : 2011 Hot Rolled low, medium and high Rs. 10000/-
tensile structural steel

14 IS 2185(Part 3): 1984 CONCRETE MASONARY UNITS Rs. 22500/-
AUTOCLAVED CELLULAR
(AERATED) CONCRETE BLOCKS

15 IS 2347 : 2017 DOMESTIC PRESSURE COOKER  Rs. 14000/-

16 1S 3854 : 1997 SWITCHES FOR DOMESTIC & Rs. 10000/-
SIMILAR PURPOSES

17 IS 4984 : 2016 H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR Rs. 20500/-
POTABLE WATER
SUPPLIES,SEWAGE AND
INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS

18 IS 4985 : 2021 UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for Rs. 20000/-
potable water supplies

19 IS 6911 : 2017 STAINLESS STEEL PLATE, Rs. 8000/-
SHEET AND STRIP

20 IS 7098(Part 1): 1988 XLPE Cable for voltages upto and  Rs. 15000/
including 1.1 kV

21 IS 7466 : 1994 RUBBER GASKETS FOR Rs. 11000/-
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CONTACT :

TELEPHONE:

REMARKS

w.ef : from 2022/08/16 to 2025/08/15 ~ Annex

Prem Prakash Srivastava (Quality
Manager)

9999669383

itinoida.labs@gmail.com

Remark

17-Aug-22




IS Number

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

IS 7809(Part 3/Sec 1):

1986

IS 9537(Part 3): 1983

IS 12701 :

IS 12786

IS 13395 :

IS 13592 :

IS 14151(Part 1

IS 14151(Part 2): 2008

IS 14255 :

1S 14333 :

IS 14735 ;

IS 14885 :

1S 15328 :

IS 15410 ;

IS 15477 :

IS 15658 :

IS 15778 :

IS 17425

1996

. 1989

IS 12818 : 2010

2021

2013

1995

1996

1999

2001

2003

2003

2019

2021

2007

12020

): 1999

Product

Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
Insulating Tapes for Electrical
Purposes - Part 3 : Requirements
for Individual Materials - Section 1
Plasticized

RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF
INSULATING MATERIAL

ROTATIONAL MOULDED
POLYETHYLENE WATER
STORAGE TANKS

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
POLYETHLENE PIPES

UPVC SCREEN AND CASING
PIPES FOR BORE/TUBEWELL

Performance of Handles and
Handle Assemblies Attached to
Cookware - Specification

UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND
WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM
INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING

Testing Charge

Rs.

VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER

SYSTEM

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
SPRINKLER PIPES-
POLYETHYLENE PIPES

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
SPRINKLER PIPES-QUICK
COUPLED POLYETHYLENE
PIPES

Aerial Bunched cable for working
voltagess upto and including 1100
Volts. Specification.

HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE

UPVC INJECTION MOULDING
FITTING FOR SOIL & WASTE
DISCHARGE

Polyethylene pipes for supply of
gaseous fuels

UNPLASTICIZED NON-
PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR
UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE

CONTAINER FOR PACKAGING
OF NATURAL MINERAL WATER

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

& PACKAGED DRINKING WATER

Adhesives for use with cermic tiles Rs.

and mosaics

Precast Concrete blocks for
paving - Specification

CPVC Pipes for Potable Hot and
Cold Water Distribution

Irrigation equipment-Quick
compound ployethylene pipes &
fittings for sprinkler irrigation
systems

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.
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15000/-

. 9500/-

. 14000/-

. 12000/-

. 14500/-

. 10000/-

. 13000/-

14500/-

. 24500/-

. 11000/-

12000/-

12000/-

105000/-

22000/-

. 5000/-

20000/-

12500/-

95000/-

32000/-

Remark

Upto 16 Amp, excluding
A X type

Upto 50mm size

17-Aug-22




