भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (प्रयोगशाला मान्यता और प्रबंधन विभाग)

संदर्भ: एल आर एम डी / एलआरएस/ ओएसएल- 8171306

17-08-2022

विषय:मै इंडियन टेस्टिंग लैबोरेटरी की मान्यता को अनुदान ।

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन अनुसार में इंडियन टेस्टिंग लेंबोरेटरी, प्लॉट न.-248, ईकोटेक-3, उद्योग केंद्र-2, ग्रेटर नोएडा- 201306, उत्तर प्रदेश को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो की प्रयोगशाला मान्यता योजना के अंतर्गत दिनांक 16/08/2022 से 3 साल की अविध के लिए मान्यता अनुदान दिया गया है।

प्रयोगशाला मान्यता प्राप्त क्षेत्र अनुबंध - 1 में दिया गया है।

मनीष राज वैज्ञानिक- बी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रमुख प्रभारी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रतिलिपि - सभी क्षेत्रीय एवं शाखा कार्यालय / प्रोयोगशालाएं / सी एम डी -1 / सी एम डी -2 / सी एम डी -3 के लिए प्रमुख आई टी एस : कृपया संलग्न किए गए प्रपत्र को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के इंट्रानेट पर अपलोड करें।

Bureau of Indian Standards (Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(8171306)

17-08-2022

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Indian Testing Laboratory.

As approved by the Competent Authority M/s Indian Testing Laboratory, Plot No-248, Ecotech-III, Udyog Kendra-II, Greater Noida-201306, Uttar Pradesh has been granted recognition for three year w.e.f. 16-08-2022 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj Scientist-B (LRMD)

Head In-charge (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-II/CMD-III
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS intranet

OSL CODE 8171306

NAME

INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY

Plot No-248, Ecotech - III, Udyog Kendra - II **ADDRESS**

CONTACT:

Prem Prakash Srivastava (Quality Manager)

TELEPHONE:

9999669383

FAX:

E-mail

itlnoida.labs@gmail.com

REMARKS

GREATER NOIDA 201306

	Uttar Pradesh			
IS Number		Product T	esting Charge	Remark
1	IS 21 : 1992	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR MANUFACTURE OF UTENSILS	Rs. 5000/-	
2	IS 191 : 2007	Copper	Rs. 5000/-	
3	IS 269 : 2015	ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT	Rs. 8500/-	
4	IS 694 : 2010	PVC INSULATED CABLES	Rs. 15000/-	
5	IS 740 : 1977	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY RIVET STOCK FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING	Rs. 6000/-	
6	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel Tubes	Rs. 7000/-	
7	IS 1293 : 2019	PLUGS AND SOCKET OUTLETS OF RATED VOLTAGE UPTO AND INCLUDING 250V AND RATED CURRENT UPTO 16A	Rs. 14000/-	
8	IS 1489(Part 1): 2015	PPC- FLY ASH BASED	Rs. 8500/-	
9	IS 1489(Part 2): 2015	PPC CALCINED CLAY BASED	Rs. 8500/-	
10	IS 1554(Part 1): 1988	PVC INSULATED (HD) CABLES UPTO 1100V	Rs. 15000/-	
11	IS 1660 : 2009	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM UTENSILS	Rs. 9500/-	
12	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs. 11500/-	
13	IS 2062 : 2011	Hot Rolled low, medium and high tensile structural steel	Rs. 10000/-	
14	IS 2185(Part 3): 1984	CONCRETE MASONARY UNITS AUTOCLAVED CELLULAR (AERATED) CONCRETE BLOCKS	Rs. 22500/-	
15	IS 2347 : 2017	DOMESTIC PRESSURE COOKER	Rs. 14000/-	
16	IS 3854 : 1997	SWITCHES FOR DOMESTIC & SIMILAR PURPOSES	Rs. 10000/-	
17	IS 4984 : 2016	H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES,SEWAGE AND INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS	R Rs. 20500/-	
18	IS 4985 : 2021	UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for potable water supplies	Rs. 20000/-	
19	IS 6911 : 2017	STAINLESS STEEL PLATE, SHEET AND STRIP	Rs. 8000/-	
20	IS 7098(Part 1): 1988	XLPE Cable for voltages upto and including 1.1 kV	Rs. 15000/-	
21	IS 7466 : 1994	RUBBER GASKETS FOR PRESSURE COOKERS	Rs. 11000/-	

18	3 Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
22	IS 7809(Part 3/Sec 1): 1986	Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Insulating Tapes for Electrical Purposes - Part 3: Requirements for Individual Materials - Section 1 Plasticized	Rs. 15000/-	Upto 16 Amp, excluding A X type
23	IS 9537(Part 3): 1983	RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF INSULATING MATERIAL	Rs. 9500/-	Upto 50mm size
24	IS 12701 : 1996	ROTATIONAL MOULDED POLYETHYLENE WATER STORAGE TANKS	Rs. 14000/-	
25	IS 12786 : 1989	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- POLYETHLENE PIPES	Rs. 12000/-	
26	IS 12818 : 2010	UPVC SCREEN AND CASING PIPES FOR BORE/TUBEWELL	Rs. 14500/-	
27	IS 13395 : 2021	Performance of Handles and Handle Assemblies Attached to Cookware - Specification	Rs. 10000/-	
28	IS 13592 : 2013	UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER SYSTEM	Rs. 13000/-	
29	IS 14151(Part 1): 1999	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- SPRINKLER PIPES- POLYETHYLENE PIPES	Rs. 14500/-	
30	IS 14151(Part 2): 2008	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- SPRINKLER PIPES-QUICK COUPLED POLYETHYLENE PIPES	Rs. 24500/-	
31	IS 14255 : 1995	Aerial Bunched cable for working voltagess upto and including 1100 Volts. Specification.	Rs. 11000/-	
32	IS 14333 : 1996	HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE	Rs. 12000/-	
33	IS 14735 : 1999	UPVC INJECTION MOULDING FITTING FOR SOIL & WASTE DISCHARGE	Rs. 12000/-	
34	IS 14885 : 2001	Polyethylene pipes for supply of gaseous fuels	Rs. 105000/-	
35	IS 15328 : 2003	UNPLASTICIZED NON- PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE	Rs. 22000/-	
36	IS 15410 : 2003	CONTAINER FOR PACKAGING OF NATURAL MINERAL WATER & PACKAGED DRINKING WATER	Rs. 5000/-	
37	IS 15477 : 2019	Adhesives for use with cermic tiles and mosaics	Rs. 20000/-	
38	IS 15658 : 2021	Precast Concrete blocks for paving - Specification	Rs. 12500/-	
39	IS 15778 : 2007	CPVC Pipes for Potable Hot and Cold Water Distribution	Rs. 95000/-	
40	IS 17425 : 2020	Irrigation equipment-Quick compound ployethylene pipes & fittings for sprinkler irrigation systems	Rs. 32000/-	